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~Interior Lighting Compliance Certificate b Exterior Lighting Compliance Certificate Exterior Lighting Compliance Statement SeXE 8
: R R E ’ Compliance Statement: The proposed exterior lighting design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans, 0 N O [
: - 1 specifications, and other calculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed exterior lighting systems have been Q O\, 3 =
designed to meet the 2015 1IECC requirements in COMchiék Version 4.0.8.2 and to comply with any applicable mandatory & — = -~
. . ) requirements listed in the inspection Checklist. ; ) S~ = [5)
Project information Project Information g j » /% )9 oS 2 5
: | Shane T, Jensen - Desi 219/ S
Energy Code: - 2015 IECC Enargy Code: 2015 [ECC . Shane 1 Jensen. Designer Sat—t o3 S
Project Title: ADAMS COUNTY COMMUNITY CENTER Praject Title: ADAMS COUNTY COMMUNITY CENTER n.aLq E .
Project Type: New Construction } Project Type: New Construction < 9 @
Exterior Lighting Zone 1 {Developed rural area) MM
0 3
Construction Site: Owner/Agent: Designer/Contractor: — =
MICHIGAN STREET Shane Jensen i it . . . U]
Council, 1D 83612 ENGINEERING COUNSULTATNTS, e e ceT OunariAgent D;ﬁgﬁi’ﬁg’;gim’ , 0)]
INC. b
Additional Efficiency Package(s) 303 Federal Way Council, ID 83612 ;eg«ésmesmmcs COUNSULTATNTS, E
Boise, 1D 83705 303 Federal Way C
208-376-9820 Boise, 1D 83705
shane@eciboise.com 208-37 6-0820 c
shane@eciboise.com m
Reduged interior lighting power. Requirements are implicitly enforced within interior lighting allowance calculations. 0_ '_Q
=
Allowed Interior Lighting Power Aliowed Exterior Lighting Power o
A B C D A B c D E
Area Category Floor Area Altowed Allowed Walts Area/Surface Category Quantity Allowed Tradable  Allowed Watts
{1t2) Watts / fi2 {BXC} Walls / Unit  Wattage {BXC)
1-Community Center (Town Hall) ... test8 080 10267 MAIN DOOR (Main entry) 1 1t of door 30 Ves E
Total Allowed Watts = 10267 SIDE DOOR (Entry canopy} 12 0.25 Yes 0
X SIDE DOCR {Other door (not main entry})) 1 # of door 20 Yes 20
Proposed Interior Lighting Power PARKING (Parking area) 442 0.04 Yes 0
A B C D E SIDEWALK (Walkway < 10 feet wide) 21t of 0.7 Yes 1 ) ﬂ)
Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast Lamps/ #of  Fixture (CXD) o - Total Tratanie Watts (3] = yrs v
Fixture Fixtures Watt. Total Aliowed Watts = 42 J
Total Allowed Supplemental Walls (b) = 500 ‘8
1 35 50 1750 {a) Waltage tradeoffs are only aliowsd belween tradable areas/surfaces.
LED 2: WL1: WRAPAROUND: Other: § 12 32 384 {b) A supplemental allowance equal to 500 walts may be applied toward compliance of both non-tradable and tradable areas/surtaces. Q
LED 3: RL1: MICRO LED RECESSED ROUND: Other: 4 15 15 225 P d Exterior Lights P -
LED 4: VL1: VANITY LIGHT: Other: 1 2 48 96 roposed Exterior Lighting Power » c
LED 5: HL1: HIGH BAY: Other: 1 12 150 1800 A B c . D E 0
LED 5: HL2: HIGH BAY: Other: 1 12 150 1800 Fixture ID : Description / Lamp / Wattage Per Lamp / Ballast L_amPSII .# of Fixture {(CXD) - et —
LED 7: FPL1: FLAG POLE: Other: 1 1 50 50 . , Ficre Fixtures Watt. <
LED 8: £X2: EMERGENCY LIGHT: Other: 4 5 2 10 AN nis Waltage
LED 8: EX3: EXIT/EMERGENCY LIGHT: Other: 1 J 2 12 LED B 3 2 54 108 .
Total Proposed Watls = 6127 LED 2: WP2: Other: 1 1 42 42
¢ g : , e ' SIDE DOOR { Entry canopy 1.1t2): Tradable Waltage
g - R s PR, o BRI ; i D 2: WP2: EGRESS LIGHT: Other: 1 ¥ 42 42
Interior Lighting Compliance Statement Oty
Comptiance Statement: The proposed interior lighting design represented in this document is consistent with the building plans, 1 L 42 42
specifications, and other caiculations submitted with this permit application. The proposed interior lighting systems have been
designed to meet the 2015 IECC requirements in COMcheck Version 4.0.8.2 and to comply with any applicable mandatory § 3 54 162
requirements listed in the Inspection Checklist. - )
1 2 54 108
Total Tradable Proposed Watls = 504
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’ﬂs peCtl on Ch ec k' !St C405.2.1 "Lighting controfs installed to uniformly “Requirement wilf be met. ? es -Requirement will be met.
v - : ety i [EL15}  reduce the lighting load by atleast  lpoes Not : : Yé‘t;flms and eqm%me_nt t(; tge ‘Clboes Not
50%. : Locati i 1 E3. : : uilding owner or designate
Energy Code: 2015 IECC ] 30% _:r@Not Observable. ocation on plans/spec: £3.1 epresentative. ggoi gbslefwabt;ie
o j : ; TNot Applicable ] [Inot Applicable
Requirements: 100.0% were addressed directly in the COMcheck software T e Bx::ip;'cab? o e : , , -
Text In the “Comments/Assumptions” column is provided by the user in the COMcheck Requirements screen. For each {ELIS'}'{ -~recxzcx:$§§ (;zasggsors netatiedin :DDoespNii 3 EGUIMEnNE Will 5 me. 1C405.4.1 Eptsr}or instalieq iamg and fixture UCompties See the Interfor Lighting fixture schedule for vahies.
requirement, the user certifies that a code requirement will be met and how that is documented, or that an exception : ‘Location on plans/spec: £3.1 [FIL8]*  lighting power is consistent with what [lpoes Not .
is being claimed, Where compliance is itemized in a separate table, a reference to that table is provided. 4 [CINot Observable ] Is shown on the approved lighting INot Observable -
: o o TINot Applicabte ' plans, demonstrating proposed watts .= 1% Applicable

””§”é"c" . dependent lighting controls installed [LiComplies Requirement will be met. ar:té?s than or equal to aflowed :

er approved lighting plans and all L Ipoes not

Hihes e B iR e anual controls readily accessible and. ‘Location on plans/spec: 3.1 1€405.51  Exterlor lighting power is consistent QCOMQHQS See the Exterior Lighting fixture schedule for valugs.
Plans, specifications, andfor Clcomplies ~Requirement will be met. isible to occupants. LINot Observable [FILOP  with what is shown on the approved  “Ulpoes Nat
catculations provide all information  Tlpoes Not [INot Appiicable lighting plans, demonstrating

proposed watts are less than or equal =N ot Observable

with which compliance can be Location on plans/spec: £E3.1
determined for the interior lighting ; i
and electrical systerns and equipment -—INot Applicable
and document where exceptions to

the standard are claimed. Information

provided should include interior

ighting power calculations, wattage of

bulbs and ballasts, transformers and

control devices.

C103.2  Plans, specifications, andfor ~ LlComplies Requirement will be met.

{INot Observable utomatic controls to shut off all  ‘LlComplies * Requirement will be met, foallowed watts, Nt Applicable

ullding lighting installed in all Hpoes ot
uildings. {INot Observable
CInot Applicable

aylight zones provided with LlComplies Requirement wilf be met. L
dividual controis that control the  ‘[poes Not : 4083

‘Furnished as-built drawings for LlComplies Requiremant will be met,
- electric power systems within 90 days {1poes Not

- of system accaptance. ["INot Observable

CINot Applicable

; ) * Lighting systems have been tested to [ IComplies ‘Requirement wil be met.
ghts independent of general area [INot Observable: Location on plans/spec: £3.1 [FI331 ensure proper catibration, adjustment, [ppes Not

hting. i i
gnhng [CINot Applicable programming, and operation. {7INot Observable

Location on plans/spec; £3.1

Location on plans/spec: £3.1

[PR8] ﬁiﬁﬂ;ﬁggzg{gg&xg :g? %n;atxon Lboes Not Location on plans/spec: £3.1 2.3, Primary sidelighted areas are Clcomplies “Exception: Requirement does not apply. B i . o ...ElNat Applicaple i ;
detesmined for the-exterior lighting %N"‘t Observable €405.23. equiped with required lighting Cipoes Not Additional Comments/Assumptions:
and slegteival systerns and equipment L-Not Applicable €405.2.3 ‘ [iNot Observable
and document where exceptionsto S [inot Applicable
the standard are claimed, Information {ELZ0T
provided should include exterior .
lighting power calculations, wattage of : : )
bu!bts ?’(‘f ballasts, transformers and 10405.2.3, Enclosed spaces with daylight area  LiComplies ‘Exception: Requirement does not apply.
gontro: devices, ] 1C405.2.3. ‘under skylights and rooftop monitors {“Ipges Not
ca06 Plans, specifications, and/or LiComplies Requirement will be met. i1, are equipped with required lighting INot Ob ble
[PRO] calculations provide all information  [Jpoes Not _ C405.2.3. controls. LINot Observable
with which compliance can be [INot Gbservable -ocation on plans/spec: E0.0, E1.1, E2.1, E3.1, 4.0 : 3 {Inot Applicable
determined for the additional energy O servable d[EL211
efficiency package options. Lot Applicable - ( )
Additional Comments/Assumptions: C405,2.4 Separate fighting control devices for -LIComplies ‘Requirement will be met.,
i[ELAT spec}ﬁc uses installed per approved  Tlpoes Not 3 .
lighting plans. ’QNot Obssrvable ‘Location on plans/spec: E3.1
: e LNot Applicable s
{C405.2.4 ~ Additional interior lighting power LIComplies ‘Requirement will be met,
[EL8]* “allowed for special functions per the  [poes Not H
approved lighting plans and is Location on plans/spec: E3.1 l i
automatically controlled and [Nt Obsgrvabie
1. separated from general lighting, Dnot Appicable , B
€405,2.5 ~ Automatic lighting controls for exterior IComplies ‘Requirement will be met.
[EL25]oull lighting instalted. Controls will be ooes Not
é&y}%gm m;mﬂgc@ set based on [INot Observable vLocatlon on plans/spec: E3.1 : I :
eration time-of-day, or -
annected lighting > 30%,  LINot Applicable ,
C405.3  Exit signs do not excead 5 watts per .[IComplies Requirement will be met. H
[EL6] face. Tpoes Not : .
‘[Not Observable \Locatlon on plans/spec: E3.1 m Q
{INet Appli :
— . ot Applicable \ —
Additional C ts/A ptions: Z -
[T THigh Impact (Tier 1) ©3'[Medium impact (Tier 20 | 3 |Low impact (Tier 3) | I High Impact (Trer 1) Medium Impact (Tier 2) 13 |Low Impact (Tier 3) | L1 jHigh Impact (Tier 1) Medium Impact (Tier 2) : w
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303 Federal Way Boise, Idaho 83705 L4
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This set of documents, the ideas, designs, and drawings, are the exclusive property of TRW ARCHITECTURE CHTD. and they are not to be used, in whole, or in part, for any project without the written authorization of TRW ARCHITECTURE CHTD.




